1/8/02

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231 101956055 Attorney Docket No. 111048 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party: Name and address of receiving party: NIKON CORPORATION Nobuyuki IRIE 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No ☐ Merger \boxtimes Assignment ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other ____ Execution Date: December 14, 2001 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ___ Patent Application No.(s) 09/959,676 C. Patent No.(s) ____ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 126653 Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 223/20 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: January 8, 2002 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) N	obuyuki IRIE	(5) _		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)				
		(3)				
		(4)		(8) _		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) N	IKON CORPORATIO	ON.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	` ′ ——	2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo			
		(hereinaft the entire invention divisional reissues a	100-8331, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Inser:	(11) <u>E</u>	XPOSURE APPARAT	US, MICRODEV	ICE, PHOTOMASK, M	ETHOD
	Identification such as Title, Case	O:	F EXPOSURE, AND	METHOD OF F	PRODUCTION OF DEVI	CE
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	Docket No.			
	,	for which			ation for patent in the United S	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) or	December 14	2001		
(4.3)		(12) 11			09/959,676	
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13) U	.S. application Serial Num			
	filed applications	filed	January 8,	2002		
the Ass claims reexam resultir entire i assignr identifi	oblication or continuation or continuation or continued in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree ination 1 grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authors from taid application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned here	livision there in obtaining es to execute ional Convenes to perform ited States provizes and record the said Assistant he has not he hers, successive grants the yor desirable	of, or any patent or reissue vidence and going forward all papers and documents attent for Protection of Indual affirmative acts which attent to the Assignee. Quests the Commissioner of Signee, as Assignee of the ot executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed and will not executed and will not executed.	e application based the rd with such interfere and perform any activistrial Property or similarly be necessary to of Patents to issue any entire interest, and consecute, any agreement epresentatives. GE, PLC the power to the rules of the United	which may be necessary in contilar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by and all Letters Patents of the evenants that he has full right to tits in conflict herewith, and ag insert on this assignment any for the states Patent and Trademark (o cooperate with anection with reissue or United States o convey the crees that this further
	2 / 14 /	~	•		- `´ ^ -	
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4		, ,	uyebi Ine	
Date			_	re		(SEAL)
Date	 -					
Date						
Date						
Date						
Date						
Date						
	ner, then it should be signed	before at leas	st two witnesses who also	sign here:	J.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outs	
Date	Dec 17, 200		Witnes	Japashi 7 D D	Masuhawa Shilunga	
Date	Der: 17, 20	0	Witnes	· Japasko	Stilmya	

RECORDED: 01/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 012474 FRAME: 0593